
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11747486

Procuring Entity SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM - WESTERN VISAYAS DIVISION 2

Title SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEALS (SNACKS) FOR VARIOUS ACTIVITIES OF SSS ILOILO-
CENTRAL BRANCH FOR YEAR 2025

Area of Delivery Iloilo

Solicitation Number: VW2-2025-02

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Catering Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 85,397.50 

Delivery Period: 1 Year/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: LOVELLA M SUMARIA
Local BAC Secretariat
M.H. Del Pilar Street
Iloilo City
Iloilo
Philippines 5000
63-63-63-033-3375533

sumarialc@sss.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 12/02/2025

Last Updated / Time 11/02/2025 05:40 AM

Closing Date / Time 17/02/2025 08:00 AM

Description
 
SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEALS (SNACKS) FOR VARIOUS ACTIVITIES OF SSS ILOILO-CENTRAL BRANCH FOR YEAR
2025

Specifications:

1. Branch Meetings (Pasta, Bread, Bottled Drinks)
February to december 2025 (once a month)
37 Ees @ P102.50/pax x 11 months
Quantity = 407 pax

2. Disposal Committee Meetings (Pasta, Sandwich, Crisps, Soup, Bottled Drinks)
Once every Semester of 2025
13 pax @ P196.67/pax x 2 semester
Quantity = 26 pax

3. Information Coverage Drive (twice a year) (Pasta, Sandwich, Brownies, Bottled Drinks)
Once every Semester of 2025
130 pax @ P148.33/pax x 2 semesters
Quantity = 260 pax

Help

2/11/25, 5:41 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11747486 1/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Delivery Terms: Branch Meetings - Once a month, upon issuance of approved PO; Information Drive & Disposal
Committee Meetings - Once every Semester/Date of Activity, upon issuance of approved PO.

Payment Terms: Government Terms (Payment is upon delivery of items / services & submission of billing documents.)

Price validity : Three (3) Months
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 MEALS SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF MEALS
(SNACKS) FOR VARIOUS ACTIVITIES OF
SSS ILOILO-CENTRAL BRANCH FOR YEAR
2025

1 Lot 85,397.50

Created by LOVELLA M SUMARIA

Date Created 11/02/2025

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2025  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

2/11/25, 5:41 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=11747486 2/2

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

